

•	L.D. 121	
2	(Filing No. H-102)	
4		
. б		
8	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 115TH LEGISLATURE	
10	FIRST REGULAR SESSION	
12		
14	HOUSE AMENDMENT """ to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 86, L.D. 121, Bill, "An Act to Implement the Recommendations of the Travel Information Advisory Council Concerning Informational	
16 .	Signs"	
18	Amend the amendment in section 2 in paragraph F in the first paragraph in the 3rd line from the end (page 2, line 9 in	
20	amendment) by striking out the underlined number " $\underline{6}$ " and inserting in its place the underlined number ' $\underline{4}$ ' and in the 2nd line from the end (page 2, line 10 in amendment) by striking out	
24	the underlined number " <u>16</u> " and inserting in its place the underlined number ' <u>8</u> '	
26		
28	STATEMENT OF FACT	
30	This amendment changes the maximum number of signs from 6 to	
32	4 and changes the maximum allowable size of the signs from 16 square feet to 8 square feet.	
led b	by Rep. Strout of Corinth	

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House (4/8/91) (Filing No. H-102)